

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8265/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2008 in CMWP No. 40329/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

OM PRAKASH AGRAWAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAMOD KUMAR BAJPAI

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 04/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Manish Mohan, Adv.

Ms.Anita Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Satish Vig,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)No.4327/2009.

There shall be an order of stay of further proceedings after remand.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master