

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4327/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2008 in CMWP No. 40141/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

OM PRAKASH AGRAWAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM LAKHAN Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

SLP(C) NO. 4603 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 5471 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Satish Vig,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Rachna Gupta

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioners to take fresh steps for service of notice on  
respondent.

Request for dasti, in addition, is allowed. File affidavit  
alongwith proof of service within three weeks.

th  
List again on 26 August, 2009.  
(M.K. GUPTA)

Registrar

ns