

Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Rachna Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit that some modalities about the settlement are being worked out. They pray for a short adjournment.

At request, let the matters stand over for three weeks, to be listed on a non-miscellaneous day.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master